Company. 

** Appointed as the Chairman of the CSR Committee with effect from 8th February 2018 

*** Inducted as a member of the CSR Committee with effect from 12th February 2018 

3. Average net profit of the company for last three financial years 

Rs 11,46,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores Forty Six Lakh only ). 

4. Prescribed CSR Expenditure (two per cent of the amount as in item 3 above) 
Rs 22,92,000 ( Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Ninety Two Thousand only ) rounded off to Rs 23,00,000 
(Rs Twenty Three Lakh only). 

5. Details of CSR spent during the financial year: 

a. Total amount to be spent for the financial year: Rs  23.00 Lakh 
b. Amount unspent, if any: Nil 
c. Manner in which the amount spent during the financial year is detailed below: